

Freedom of Information Team  
De La Court House  
Queen Alexandra Hospital  
Southwick Hill Road  
Portsmouth  
Hampshire  
PO6 3LY

Date: 11/05/2022

Ref: 21-22 639

Dear Sir or Madam,

### Freedom of Information request

Firstly, please accept our sincere apologies for the delay in providing you a response.

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 14/03/2022. Please see responses to your requests below.

#### 1. Please provide the total number of patients treated in the last 3 months with any systemic anti-cancer treatment for:

All the below data is from November 21 – January 2022

Treatments	Patients
Prostate cancer (any stage)	112
Metastatic prostate cancer	0

#### 2. How many patients were treated for prostate cancer (any stage) in the past 3 months with:

Agents	Patients
Androgen Deprivation Therapy (ADT) standalone	0
Abiraterone (Zytiga) in combination with any ADT	12
Abiraterone (Zytiga) - no ADT	0
Enzalutamide (Xtandi) in combination with any ADT	0
Enzalutamide (Xtandi) - no ADT	33
Apalutamide (Erleada) in combination with any ADT	0
Darolutamide (Nubeqa) in combination with any ADT	0
Cabazitaxel (Jevtana)	0
Docetaxel in combination with any ADT	42
Docetaxel – no ADT	0
Degarelix (Firmagon)	0
Olaparib (Lynparza)	0

**3. How many metastatic prostate cancer patients were treated in the past 3 months with:**

Treatment	Patients
Androgen Deprivation Therapy (ADT) standalone	0
Apalutamide (Erleada) in combination with any ADT	0
Docetaxel in combination with any ADT	0
Docetaxel – no ADT	0

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on [Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk](mailto:Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk) or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information, please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team